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Orca Cup
Bratislava, 2. - 4.5.2025

disciplína 24 muži, 400m voľný spôsob 13 roč. a st.
03.05.2025 - 18:50 Výsledky
Rekord Orca Cup "S" 3:53.24 Micka Jan CZE Bratislava 02.05.2015

Limit WCh "A" Open: 3:48.15  /  Limit WCh "B" Open: 3:56.14  /  Limit MSJ "A" 14 - 18: 3:55.67  /  Limit MSJ "B" 14 - 18: 4:00.38  /
Limit ME 25m "A" Open: 3:51.57  /  Limit ME 25m "B" Open: 3:56.20  /  Limit ME U23 "A" 19 - 23: 3:56.20  /  Limit ME U23 "B" 19 -
23: 3:58.51  /  Limit MEJ "A" 14 - 18: 3:58.69  /  Limit MEJ "B" 14 - 18: 4:03.46  /  Limit EYOF 14 - 15: 4:14.59
bodovanie: AQUA 2024

por. Roč. čas body

K1 2008 a st.

1. Košťál Samuel 06 J&T Sport Team 28 4:01.11 760
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:29.12 30.75 250m: 2:29.93 30.26 350m: 3:31.03 30.75

100m: 58.37 30.39 200m: 1:59.67 30.55 300m: 3:00.28 30.35 400m: 4:01.11 30.08

2. Fekete Samuel 07 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:03.83 735
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:30.29 31.08 250m: 2:31.55 30.14 350m: 3:33.10 31.14

100m: 59.21 30.76 200m: 2:01.41 31.12 300m: 3:01.96 30.41 400m: 4:03.83 30.73

3. Rak Adam 07 KOMBR 4:06.52 711
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:31.01 31.47 250m: 2:33.44 31.22 350m: 3:35.83 31.25

100m: 59.54 31.06 200m: 2:02.22 31.21 300m: 3:04.58 31.14 400m: 4:06.52 30.69

4. Fylypiv Danylo 08 Sydoruk 4:10.04 681
50m: 27.67 27.67 150m: 1:29.75 31.39 250m: 2:34.08 32.55 350m: 3:38.81 32.35

100m: 58.36 30.69 200m: 2:01.53 31.78 300m: 3:06.46 32.38 400m: 4:10.04 31.23

5. Böhman Lukáš 08 STU Trnava 4:12.32 663
50m: 28.85 28.85 150m: 1:33.91 32.87 250m: 2:38.90 32.29 350m: 3:42.48 31.33

100m: 1:01.04 32.19 200m: 2:06.61 32.70 300m: 3:11.15 32.25 400m: 4:12.32 29.84

6. Pilát Matěj 07 PKNJ 4:12.36 663
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:34.12 32.76 250m: 2:38.91 32.08 350m: 3:42.38 31.35

100m: 1:01.36 32.55 200m: 2:06.83 32.71 300m: 3:11.03 32.12 400m: 4:12.36 29.98

7. Reich Richard 06 Pkma 4:12.69 660
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:31.62 32.17 250m: 2:36.68 32.64 350m: 3:42.42 32.95

100m: 59.45 30.99 200m: 2:04.04 32.42 300m: 3:09.47 32.79 400m: 4:12.69 30.27

8. Hlavka Roman 08 KOMBR 4:17.65 623
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:33.58 33.00 250m: 2:39.59 33.01 350m: 3:45.53 32.91

100m: 1:00.58 32.04 200m: 2:06.58 33.00 300m: 3:12.62 33.03 400m: 4:17.65 32.12

9. Koutný Matěj 07 PKNJ 4:18.69 615
50m: 28.57 28.57 150m: 1:33.66 32.68 250m: 2:40.45 32.80 350m: 3:46.94 32.62

100m: 1:00.98 32.41 200m: 2:07.65 33.99 300m: 3:14.32 33.87 400m: 4:18.69 31.75

10. Straka Simon 08 VSKUK 4:21.04 599
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:34.80 33.64 250m: 2:42.80 34.25 350m: 3:48.99 31.67

100m: 1:01.16 32.18 200m: 2:08.55 33.75 300m: 3:17.32 34.52 400m: 4:21.04 32.05

11. Liptai Matej 08 Pkma 4:23.45 582
50m: 28.43 28.43 150m: 1:33.87 33.07 250m: 2:41.39 33.84 350m: 3:50.13 34.40

100m: 1:00.80 32.37 200m: 2:07.55 33.68 300m: 3:15.73 34.34 400m: 4:23.45 33.32

12. Keller Lukáš 08 PKNJ 4:29.54 544
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:37.99 34.16 250m: 2:46.34 34.03 350m: 3:55.45 34.81

100m: 1:03.83 33.36 200m: 2:12.31 34.32 300m: 3:20.64 34.30 400m: 4:29.54 34.09

13. Ferenčík Michal 08 J&T Sport Team 28 4:30.40 539
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:36.07 33.98 250m: 2:45.67 35.11 350m: 3:56.27 35.32

100m: 1:02.09 32.49 200m: 2:10.56 34.49 300m: 3:20.95 35.28 400m: 4:30.40 34.13

14. Cigánik Marián 07 Nereus Žilina 4:31.65 531
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:36.29 34.00 250m: 2:45.46 34.78 350m: 3:56.60 35.78

100m: 1:02.29 32.74 200m: 2:10.68 34.39 300m: 3:20.82 35.36 400m: 4:31.65 35.05

15. Minář Josef 05 PKNJ 4:33.06 523
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:39.20 34.84 250m: 2:49.88 35.27 350m: 4:00.23 35.19

100m: 1:04.36 33.55 200m: 2:14.61 35.41 300m: 3:25.04 35.16 400m: 4:33.06 32.83
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Orca Cup
Bratislava, 2. - 4.5.2025

disciplína 24, muži, 400m voľný spôsob, K1 2008 a st.

por. Roč. čas body

16. Svozil Jakub 07 PKNJ 4:34.54 515
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:38.51 34.57 250m: 2:49.55 35.62 350m: 4:00.65 35.35

100m: 1:03.94 33.82 200m: 2:13.93 35.42 300m: 3:25.30 35.75 400m: 4:34.54 33.89

17. Sekvard Mikuláš 06 PKNJ 4:34.73 514
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:38.87 34.80 250m: 2:50.10 35.52 350m: 4:01.03 35.19

100m: 1:04.07 34.09 200m: 2:14.58 35.71 300m: 3:25.84 35.74 400m: 4:34.73 33.70

18. Šebáň Adam 08 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:35.99 506
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:39.14 34.53 250m: 2:48.99 35.12 350m: 4:00.29 35.70

100m: 1:04.61 33.75 200m: 2:13.87 34.73 300m: 3:24.59 35.60 400m: 4:35.99 35.70

19. Tapušík Patrik 06 KUPI 4:36.17 506
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:38.63 35.69 250m: 2:48.89 34.44 350m: 4:01.07 36.90

100m: 1:02.94 33.39 200m: 2:14.45 35.82 300m: 3:24.17 35.28 400m: 4:36.17 35.10

20. Roman Viktor 08 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:55.60 412
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:45.69 37.03 250m: 3:02.88 38.87 350m: 4:20.62 38.42

100m: 1:08.66 35.91 200m: 2:24.01 38.32 300m: 3:42.20 39.32 400m: 4:55.60 34.98

K2 2009 a 2010

1. Zátopek Jiří 10 KOPR 4:19.10 612
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:33.19 32.45 250m: 2:40.38 33.54 350m: 3:47.56 33.54

100m: 1:00.74 31.70 200m: 2:06.84 33.65 300m: 3:14.02 33.64 400m: 4:19.10 31.54

2. Čučka Adam 10 TJZN 4:20.32 604
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:35.75 33.66 250m: 2:42.37 33.62 350m: 3:48.62 33.03

100m: 1:02.09 32.61 200m: 2:08.75 33.00 300m: 3:15.59 33.22 400m: 4:20.32 31.70

3. Hajko Martin 09 Scsc 1 4:23.03 585
50m: 28.85 28.85 150m: 1:34.55 33.73 250m: 2:42.80 34.18 350m: 3:50.13 32.97

100m: 1:00.82 31.97 200m: 2:08.62 34.07 300m: 3:17.16 34.36 400m: 4:23.03 32.90

4. Borysenko Markiian 10 PROKOPENKO 4:24.56 575
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:36.55 34.00 250m: 2:45.43 34.49 350m: 3:53.87 34.08

100m: 1:02.55 32.74 200m: 2:10.94 34.39 300m: 3:19.79 34.36 400m: 4:24.56 30.69

5. Winter Simon 09 KOMBR 4:25.11 572
50m: 29.24 29.24 150m: 1:36.50 33.90 250m: 2:45.21 34.60 350m: 3:53.31 34.08

100m: 1:02.60 33.36 200m: 2:10.61 34.11 300m: 3:19.23 34.02 400m: 4:25.11 31.80

6. Crhonek Matouš 09 UNOL 4:25.63 568
50m: 30.02 30.02 150m: 1:37.97 34.68 250m: 2:46.66 34.41 350m: 3:54.02 33.19

100m: 1:03.29 33.27 200m: 2:12.25 34.28 300m: 3:20.83 34.17 400m: 4:25.63 31.61

7. Mykhalcchuk Maksym 10 PROKOPENKO 4:25.96 566
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:36.71 33.38 250m: 2:44.37 33.66 350m: 3:52.96 34.23

100m: 1:03.33 33.12 200m: 2:10.71 34.00 300m: 3:18.73 34.36 400m: 4:25.96 33.00

8. Libecajt Adam 09 KSPKL 4:27.19 558
50m: 29.96 29.96 150m: 1:37.03 34.03 250m: 2:46.43 34.90 350m: 3:54.74 33.28

100m: 1:03.00 33.04 200m: 2:11.53 34.50 300m: 3:21.46 35.03 400m: 4:27.19 32.45

9. Dohnal Martin 10 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:28.22 552
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:37.04 34.10 250m: 2:45.80 34.67 350m: 3:55.24 34.92

100m: 1:02.94 33.07 200m: 2:11.13 34.09 300m: 3:20.32 34.52 400m: 4:28.22 32.98

10. Földeš Tobias 09 KP Aquacity Poprad 4:29.68 543
50m: 29.55 29.55 150m: 1:35.68 33.51 250m: 2:45.41 35.03 350m: 3:55.84 35.17

100m: 1:02.17 32.62 200m: 2:10.38 34.70 300m: 3:20.67 35.26 400m: 4:29.68 33.84

11. Kačáni Adrián 09 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:31.70 531
50m: 30.58 30.58 150m: 1:39.17 34.37 250m: 2:48.66 34.42 350m: 3:58.30 34.25

100m: 1:04.80 34.22 200m: 2:14.24 35.07 300m: 3:24.05 35.39 400m: 4:31.70 33.40

12. Kahle Eduard 10 KOMBR 4:34.20 516
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:40.30 35.45 250m: 2:50.36 35.09 350m: 4:00.60 35.23

100m: 1:04.85 34.43 200m: 2:15.27 34.97 300m: 3:25.37 35.01 400m: 4:34.20 33.60
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disciplína 24, žiaci, 400m voľný spôsob, K2 2009 a 2010

por. Roč. čas body

13. Hruška Štěpán 10 LoBe 4:36.55 503
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:41.09 35.12 250m: 2:51.80 35.13 350m: 4:03.03 35.22

100m: 1:05.97 35.22 200m: 2:16.67 35.58 300m: 3:27.81 36.01 400m: 4:36.55 33.52

14. Trněný Matiáš 10 JPK 4:37.11 500
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:41.45 35.43 250m: 2:52.62 35.05 350m: 4:03.02 34.79

100m: 1:06.02 34.80 200m: 2:17.57 36.12 300m: 3:28.23 35.61 400m: 4:37.11 34.09

15. Musil Matěj 10 PKKU 4:37.49 498
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:40.92 35.53 250m: 2:52.28 35.82 350m: 4:04.23 35.89

100m: 1:05.39 34.22 200m: 2:16.46 35.54 300m: 3:28.34 36.06 400m: 4:37.49 33.26

16. Kacal Ivan 09 KOMBR 4:38.26 494
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:40.33 35.33 250m: 2:51.61 35.89 350m: 4:04.30 36.40

100m: 1:05.00 34.46 200m: 2:15.72 35.39 300m: 3:27.90 36.29 400m: 4:38.26 33.96

17. Berka Vojtěch 09 PKPRI 4:38.34 494
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:39.31 35.17 250m: 2:50.57 35.88 350m: 4:03.05 36.12

100m: 1:04.14 33.89 200m: 2:14.69 35.38 300m: 3:26.93 36.36 400m: 4:38.34 35.29

18. Turinič Oliver 10 Pk Azeta 4:47.25 449
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:41.51 36.18 250m: 2:54.63 36.54 350m: 4:10.38 38.28

100m: 1:05.33 34.55 200m: 2:18.09 36.58 300m: 3:32.10 37.47 400m: 4:47.25 36.87

19. Hornák Sebastián 10 KUPI 4:50.38 435
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:46.03 38.03 250m: 3:01.67 37.96 350m: 4:14.87 35.22

100m: 1:08.00 36.65 200m: 2:23.71 37.68 300m: 3:39.65 37.98 400m: 4:50.38 35.51

20. Reich Dávid 10 Pkma 4:53.16 423
50m: 32.02 32.02 150m: 1:45.70 37.07 250m: 2:59.80 37.17 350m: 4:16.05 38.20

100m: 1:08.63 36.61 200m: 2:22.63 36.93 300m: 3:37.85 38.05 400m: 4:53.16 37.11

21. Špajdel Tomáš 10 STU Trnava 4:53.70 420
50m: 32.18 32.18 150m: 1:46.13 37.85 250m: 3:01.33 36.78 350m: 4:16.35 36.66

100m: 1:08.28 36.10 200m: 2:24.55 38.42 300m: 3:39.69 38.36 400m: 4:53.70 37.35

22. Hřebíček Filip 09 LoBe 4:58.34 401
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:44.37 37.70 250m: 3:02.51 39.32 350m: 4:21.30 39.10

100m: 1:06.67 35.22 200m: 2:23.19 38.82 300m: 3:42.20 39.69 400m: 4:58.34 37.04

K3 2011 a 2012

1. Brambilla Matteo 11 Aquasport Levice 4:37.60 498
50m: 31.75 31.75 150m: 1:42.91 35.93 250m: 2:54.57 35.91 350m: 4:05.39 34.58

100m: 1:06.98 35.23 200m: 2:18.66 35.75 300m: 3:30.81 36.24 400m: 4:37.60 32.21

2. Veselý Tobiáš 11 UNOL 4:37.78 497
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:43.23 36.02 250m: 2:54.46 35.68 350m: 4:04.84 35.06

100m: 1:07.21 35.29 200m: 2:18.78 35.55 300m: 3:29.78 35.32 400m: 4:37.78 32.94

3. Pirk Roland 11 XBSSM 4:38.60 492
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:42.28 35.37 250m: 2:52.99 35.63 350m: 4:04.18 35.68

100m: 1:06.91 34.59 200m: 2:17.36 35.08 300m: 3:28.50 35.51 400m: 4:38.60 34.42

4. Fylypiv Dmytro 11 Sydoruk 4:42.21 474
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:45.77 36.69 250m: 2:58.56 36.15 350m: 4:10.12 35.28

100m: 1:09.08 36.47 200m: 2:22.41 36.64 300m: 3:34.84 36.28 400m: 4:42.21 32.09

5. Záborský Miroslav 11 Scsc 1 4:42.33 473
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:41.63 36.14 250m: 2:54.08 36.25 350m: 4:06.86 36.30

100m: 1:05.49 34.36 200m: 2:17.83 36.20 300m: 3:30.56 36.48 400m: 4:42.33 35.47

6. Buc Tomáš 12 Po Ružomberok 4:42.63 472
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:42.27 36.13 250m: 2:55.42 36.62 350m: 4:08.67 35.55

100m: 1:06.14 34.74 200m: 2:18.80 36.53 300m: 3:33.12 37.70 400m: 4:42.63 33.96

7. Malátek Marek 12 PKPRI 4:49.56 439
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:45.47 37.88 250m: 3:00.18 37.31 350m: 4:14.42 36.50

100m: 1:07.59 36.09 200m: 2:22.87 37.40 300m: 3:37.92 37.74 400m: 4:49.56 35.14
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8. Seranek Viktor 12 SKPKB 4:49.63 438
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:43.30 36.28 250m: 2:57.39 37.47 350m: 4:13.11 38.15

100m: 1:07.02 35.53 200m: 2:19.92 36.62 300m: 3:34.96 37.57 400m: 4:49.63 36.52

9. Horky Jakub 11 SKPKB 4:52.73 424
50m: 31.87 31.87 150m: 1:45.34 37.77 250m: 3:00.41 38.13 350m: 4:16.54 38.32

100m: 1:07.57 35.70 200m: 2:22.28 36.94 300m: 3:38.22 37.81 400m: 4:52.73 36.19

10. Jakubík Juraj 11 PK ORCA Bratislava 4:56.12 410
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:49.97 37.81 250m: 3:05.85 37.79 350m: 4:21.57 37.97

100m: 1:12.16 38.15 200m: 2:28.06 38.09 300m: 3:43.60 37.75 400m: 4:56.12 34.55

Drozd Matěj 12 TJZN 4:56.12 410
50m: 32.57 32.57 150m: 1:46.62 37.91 250m: 3:02.84 38.20 350m: 4:19.86 38.74

100m: 1:08.71 36.14 200m: 2:24.64 38.02 300m: 3:41.12 38.28 400m: 4:56.12 36.26

12. Dufek Jakub 12 SKPKB 4:58.47 400
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:47.10 37.54 250m: 3:03.93 38.80 350m: 4:22.00 39.05

100m: 1:09.56 36.64 200m: 2:25.13 38.03 300m: 3:42.95 39.02 400m: 4:58.47 36.47

13. Reka Tomas 11 SKPKB 5:00.52 392
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:45.97 37.98 250m: 3:04.50 39.59 350m: 4:22.73 38.94

100m: 1:07.99 36.35 200m: 2:24.91 38.94 300m: 3:43.79 39.29 400m: 5:00.52 37.79

14. Baciak Filip 12 UNOL 5:02.76 384
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:48.62 38.28 250m: 3:07.72 39.85 350m: 4:26.57 39.16

100m: 1:10.34 37.62 200m: 2:27.87 39.25 300m: 3:47.41 39.69 400m: 5:02.76 36.19

15. Svanda Jan 11 SKPKB 5:03.38 381
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:51.00 39.11 250m: 3:08.87 38.78 350m: 4:25.85 38.12

100m: 1:11.89 38.43 200m: 2:30.09 39.09 300m: 3:47.73 38.86 400m: 5:03.38 37.53

16. Parsadanian Karen 11 KVVS PLYAZH 5:06.38 370
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:50.29 39.05 250m: 3:09.73 40.21 350m: 4:28.34 39.19

100m: 1:11.24 37.68 200m: 2:29.52 39.23 300m: 3:49.15 39.42 400m: 5:06.38 38.04

17. Vrazel Marek 12 SKPKB 5:17.95 331
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 1:49.92 39.82 250m: 3:12.12 41.22 350m: 4:36.66 42.32

100m: 1:10.10 36.87 200m: 2:30.90 40.98 300m: 3:54.34 42.22 400m: 5:17.95 41.29

18. Mykhailyshyn Nazar 11 KVVS PLYAZH 5:21.47 320
50m: 36.32 36.32 150m: 1:57.60 41.40 250m: 3:20.71 41.39 350m: 4:42.38 41.16

100m: 1:16.20 39.88 200m: 2:39.32 41.72 300m: 4:01.22 40.51 400m: 5:21.47 39.09

19. Dudek Jiří 12 LoBe 5:32.35 290
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 2:00.86 43.46 250m: 3:27.21 43.43 350m: 4:53.21 42.57

100m: 1:17.40 41.48 200m: 2:43.78 42.92 300m: 4:10.64 43.43 400m: 5:32.35 39.14

20. Talian Alex 12 XBSSM 5:33.88 286
50m: 36.89 36.89 150m: 2:00.69 42.26 250m: 3:26.18 42.22 350m: 4:52.14 42.99

100m: 1:18.43 41.54 200m: 2:43.96 43.27 300m: 4:09.15 42.97 400m: 5:33.88 41.74

21. Dugat Mathias 11 ROYAL 5:56.31 235
50m: 37.47 37.47 150m: 2:08.46 45.50 250m: 3:40.15 46.12 350m: 5:11.54 45.74

100m: 1:22.96 45.49 200m: 2:54.03 45.57 300m: 4:25.80 45.65 400m: 5:56.31 44.77


